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ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

Office of Refugee resettlement

370 L’Enfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, D.C.  20447
U. S. Repatriation Program
ACF Regional Emergency Repatriation Liaisons (RERLs)
Contact Information
For a copy of the ACF Regional Map, please visit: http://intranet.acf.hhs.gov/noro/regionmap.html 

	Contact Name
	HHS/ACF

Region
	Main contact (M), Back-up (BU)
	Office Phone
	E-Mail Address

	Mr. Jason Dieckhaus  
	I
	M
	(617) 565-1122
	jason.dieckhaus@acf.hhs.gov 

	Ms. JoAnn Vizziello 
	I
	BU
	617-565-1117
	joann.vizziello@acf.hhs.gov  

	Mr. Glen Karpovich
	II
	M
	212-264-2890, Ext. 170
	glen.karpovich@acf.hhs.gov 

	 Ms. Bronia Ashford
	II
	 BU
	 212-264-2890, Ext. 112
	 BRONIA.ASHFORD@ACF.HHS.GOv 

	Mr. Carl Montoya
	III
	BU
	(215) 861-4052
	carl.montoya@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mr. Bill Evans
	III
	M
	(215) 861-4507
	william.evans@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mrs. Carol Osborne
	IV
	M
	404.562.2831
	carol.osborne@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mr. Reginald Hammond
	IV
	BU
	(404) 562-2742
	Reginald.hammond@acf.hhs.gov.

	Ms. Nancy Sanchez
	V
	M
	(312) 353-3290
	nancy.sanchez@acf.hhs.gov 

	Ms. Marc Fisher
	V
	BU
	312-353-2510 
	marc.fisher@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mrs. Carolyn, Meier
	VI
	M
	(214) 767-9648
	carolyn.meier@acf.hhs.gov 

	Ms. Ami Grissom
	VI
	BU
	(214) 767-1854
	Ami.Grissom@acF.hhs.gov

	Mr. Daniel Houlahan
	VII
	M
	816-426-2271
	dan.houlahan@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mr. Mark Arant
	VII
	BU
	816-426-2233
	 mark.arant@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mr. Stephen Miller
	VIII
	M
	303-844-1170 
	Stephen.Miller@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mr. Thomas Rogers
	VIII
	BU
	303-844-1221
	thomas.rogers@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mrs. Emily Hughes
	IX
	M
	415-437-8412
	emily.hughes@acF.hhs.gov    

	Ms. Wendi Ellis
	IX
	BU
	(415) 437-8476
	wendi.ellis@acf.hhs.gov 

	Mrs. Melodie Rothwell
	X
	M
	206.615.2118
	melodie.rothwell@acf.hhs.gov 

	Ms. Lewissa Swanson
	X
	BU
	206-615-2573
	lewissa.swanson@acf.hhs.gov 


